Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



Junior Iron Chef Contact:

Email: communityimpact@juniorleagueofpensacola.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Junior League of Pensacola Hosts Junior Iron Chef Competition on May 7th

Pensacola, FL (April 10, 2023) - The Junior League of Pensacola is proud to announce the upcoming Junior Iron Chef competition on May 7th, 2023. This exciting event will showcase the culinary skills of young chefs from across the region, as they compete for the title of Junior Iron Chef.

The Junior Iron Chef competition will take place at Ever'man Cooperative Grocery and Cafe at 350 W. Garden St. Pensacola, FL 32502, starting at 12 P.M. Young chefs will compete in teams, using locally-sourced ingredients to create healthy, delicious, and visually appealing dishes. A panel of judges, including local chefs and food experts, will evaluate the dishes based on taste, presentation, and creativity, and award prizes to the top-performing teams.

"We're thrilled to host the Junior Iron Chef competition, which highlights the talents and creativity of young chefs in our community," said Katherine Creel, President of the Junior League of Pensacola. "This event is a great opportunity to celebrate healthy eating, local sourcing, and culinary arts, while also supporting the mission of the Junior League to build better communities."

The Junior League of Pensacola welcomes community members to attend the Junior Iron Chef competition and support the young chefs as they showcase their skills. This event is free and open to the public. For more information, please visit the Junior League of Pensacola website at juniorleagueofpensacola.org/events.

Media Representatives: Please add this event to your public calendars.

If any additional graphics, information or anything is needed, please contact us.

Event: Junior Iron Chef

What: Cook-off offering healthy competition guided by local celebrity chefs.

When: Sunday, May 7th, 2023 12 P.M.-2 P.M. Where: Ever'man Cooperative Grocery and Cafe

Members of the media planning to attend:

Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



For more information, please call (850) 433-4421 or email Executive Director, Lexie Thorsen lexie@juniorleagueofpensacola.org.

News photography and video coverage are permitted.

##

About Junior League of Pensacola

Since its founding in 1901 by social activist Mary Harriman, The Junior League has evolved into one of the oldest, largest and most effective women's volunteer organizations in the world, encompassing 140,000 women in 291 Leagues in four countries. The Junior League of Pensacola has been a driving force behind the initiatives and institutions that make our community a greater place to live since 1956. Comprised of more than 400 volunteers, The Junior League of Pensacola, Inc. is a non-profit organization of women dedicated to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and making a difference in the lives of others, with the mission of "Women Building Better Communities." Learn more on Facebook, Twitter, or juniorleagueofpensacola.org. To make a donation please visit iuniorleagueofpensacola.org/support.